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ABBREVIATED APPROXIMATE LIFE TABLES, FEDERATION OF BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA, 2015 

 
 

 

 

 

 

Starost

Age

Specifične stope 

mortaliteta

Specific mortality 

rates

Vjerovatnoća smrti 

Probability of 

death 

Broj živ ih 

Number of the 

living

Srednji  broj živ ih 

Average number of 

the living 

Zbir srednjih brojeva 

živ ih 

Sum of average 

number of the living

Očekivano trajanje 

života 

Life expectancy 

1000 nmx 1000 nqx lx  nLx Tx  ex

Ukupno/Total

0 8,036 7,978 100000 99282 7619888 76,20

1-4 0,243 0,970 99202 396616 7520606 75,81

5-9 0,136 0,680 99106 495361 7123990 71,88

10-14 0,151 0,754 99039 495006 6628629 66,93

15-19 0,312 1,558 98964 494434 6133622 61,98

20-24 0,454 2,266 98810 493489 5639188 57,07

25-29 0,478 2,386 98586 492341 5145700 52,20

30-34 0,595 2,969 98351 491023 4653359 47,31

35-39 0,903 4,506 98059 489189 4162336 42,45

40-44 1,458 7,262 97617 486312 3673147 37,63

45-49 2,609 12,960 96908 481400 3186835 32,89

50-54 4,619 22,833 95652 472800 2705436 28,28

55-59 8,168 40,024 93468 457987 2232636 23,89

60-64 13,089 63,371 89727 434420 1774648 19,78

65-69 20,825 98,974 84041 399410 1340229 15,95

70-74 35,532 163,166 75723 347727 940819 12,42

75-79 62,609 270,677 63368 273958 593092 9,36

80-84 107,727 424,350 46215 182049 319134 6,91

85+ 194,068 1000,000 26604 137086 137086 5,15

Muški/Male

0 8,581 8,515 100000 99234 7397484 73,97

1-4 0,270 1,080 99148 396380 7298250 73,61

5-9 0,116 0,579 99041 495064 6901871 69,69

10-14 0,163 0,815 98984 494719 6406807 64,73

15-19 0,444 2,216 98903 493969 5912089 59,78

20-24 0,742 3,704 98684 492507 5418120 54,90

25-29 0,737 3,680 98319 490689 4925612 50,10

30-34 0,721 3,598 97957 488903 4434924 45,27

35-39 1,166 5,814 97604 486603 3946021 40,43

40-44 1,908 9,495 97037 482881 3459417 35,65

45-49 3,264 16,190 96116 476688 2976536 30,97

50-54 5,913 29,132 94559 465911 2499848 26,44

55-59 10,901 53,059 91805 446846 2033938 22,16

60-64 17,832 85,355 86934 416118 1587092 18,26

65-69 28,140 131,451 79513 371437 1170974 14,73

70-74 44,027 198,309 69061 311068 799536 11,58

75-79 72,448 306,693 55366 234379 488468 8,82

80-84 118,429 456,877 38386 148084 254089 6,62

85+ 196,670 1000,000 20848 106005 106005 5,08
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Starost

Age

Specifične stope 

mortaliteta

Specific mortality 

rates

Vjerovatnoća smrti 

Probability of 

death 

Broj živ ih 

Number of the 

living

Srednji  broj živ ih 

Average number of 

the living 

Zbir srednjih brojeva 

živ ih 

Sum of average 

number of the living

Očekivano trajanje 

života 

Life expectancy 

1000 nmx 1000 nqx lx  nLx Tx  ex

Ženski/Female

0 7,467 7,417 100000 99332 7833793 78,34

1-4 0,213 0,853 99258 396864 7734461 77,92

5-9 0,157 0,787 99174 495673 7337597 73,99

10-14 0,138 0,690 99096 495307 6841924 69,04

15-19 0,173 0,866 99027 494922 6346617 64,09

20-24 0,152 0,761 98941 494519 5851695 59,14

25-29 0,204 1,019 98866 494079 5357176 54,19

30-34 0,463 2,313 98765 493256 4863098 49,24

35-39 0,636 3,176 98537 491902 4369842 44,35

40-44 1,013 5,052 98224 489879 3877939 39,48

45-49 1,965 9,775 97728 486250 3388060 34,67

50-54 3,375 16,736 96772 479813 2901810 29,99

55-59 5,603 27,629 95153 469192 2421997 25,45

60-64 8,871 43,392 92524 452582 1952805 21,11

65-69 14,907 71,858 88509 426645 1500222 16,95

70-74 29,246 136,266 82149 382760 1073577 13,07

75-79 55,882 245,161 70955 311286 690817 9,74

80-84 101,081 403,452 53560 213776 379531 7,09

85+ 192,760 1000,000 31951 165755 165755 5,19


